AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 21-0055 (1st Reader Copy)

By: The Economic and Community Development Committee {To be offered on the Council Floor}

Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 3, before "2600", insert "A Portion of"; and, on that same page, in line 5, after "on", insert "a portion of"; and, on that same page, in line 6, after the comma, insert "in an area not to exceed 700 square feet of floor area,"; and, on that same page, in that same line, strike "outlined in red" and substitute "shown in yellow"; and, on that same page, in that same line, strike "accompanying plat" and substitute "floor plan dated May 6, 2021, accompanying this Ordinance"; and, on that same page, in line 15, after "on", insert "a portion of"; and, on that same page, in line 16, after the first comma, insert "in an area not to exceed 700 square feet of floor area,"; and, on that same page, in line 16, strike "outlined in red" and substitute "shown in yellow"; and, on that same page, in that same line, strike "plat" and substitute "floor plan dated May 6, 2021,"; and, on page 2, in lines 2, 4, and 5, in each instance, strike "plat" and substitute "floor plan dated May 6, 2021".